

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: RINGER ROAD - CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1445  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5401(698)  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/8/2017

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Pace Construction Company		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,167.25	\$24,167.25	\$6,312.00	\$6,312.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$540.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	147	\$20.00	\$2,940.00	\$50.00	\$7,350.00	\$278.00	\$40,866.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	552	\$3.10	\$1,711.20	\$8.00	\$4,416.00	\$2.50	\$1,380.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	2157.7	\$70.00	\$151,039.00	\$62.00	\$133,777.40	\$72.50	\$156,433.25
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3237.3	\$67.50	\$218,517.75	\$66.50	\$215,280.45	\$71.00	\$229,848.30
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	106.4	\$272.00	\$28,940.80	\$325.00	\$34,580.00	\$229.00	\$24,365.60
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	263.5	\$296.00	\$77,996.00	\$200.00	\$52,700.00	\$186.00	\$49,011.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	5410	\$4.35	\$23,533.50	\$3.05	\$16,500.50	\$3.00	\$16,230.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	34288	\$2.50	\$85,720.00	\$2.80	\$96,006.40	\$3.50	\$120,008.00
509-11.06	Concrete Base (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$480.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	13	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$520.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	160	\$82.55	\$13,208.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$115.00	\$18,400.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	572	\$60.90	\$34,834.80	\$48.00	\$27,456.00	\$60.00	\$34,320.00
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	250	\$19.40	\$4,850.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Retement	S.Y.	22.2	\$87.15	\$1,934.73	\$100.00	\$2,220.00	\$100.00	\$2,220.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
612-90.00	Railroad Flagmen	Days	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
613-00.00	Joint Repair - Transverse	S.Y.	13.4	\$378.90	\$5,077.26	\$280.00	\$3,752.00	\$496.00	\$6,646.40
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
726-70.18	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	130	\$97.65	\$12,694.50	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$764,703.54		\$799,377.00		\$856,181.55
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	22	\$3,210.00	\$70,620.00	\$2,400.00	\$52,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$61,600.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	329.9	\$54.80	\$18,078.52	\$55.00	\$18,144.50	\$68.00	\$22,433.20
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	28.9	\$65.00	\$1,878.50	\$65.00	\$1,878.50	\$80.00	\$2,312.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$92,977.02		\$75,623.00		\$88,845.20
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$857,680.56</b>		<b>\$875,000.00</b>		<b>\$945,026.75</b>